



UNCLASSIFIED



Customer and Workforce Services

Bev Messinger
Director of Customer & Workforce Services
Information Governance Team
Lower Ground Floor
Council House
Earl Street
Coventry
CV1 5RR

Our reference: 20115427
Date: 2nd September, 2013

Please contact Karyn Wheatley
Direct line 024 7683 2565
Fax 024 7683 3395
Email: Karyn.wheatley@coventry.gov.uk

Dear 

Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for requesting information about the removal of vehicles, which the Council received on 8th August, 2013. Your request has been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 ("The Act").

You have requested the following information;

1. How many vehicles were removed in the fiscal year 2011/12 that were subject to a higher-level PCN?

The Council did not remove any vehicles in the fiscal year 2011/12 that were subject to a higher-level parking charge notice.

2. How many vehicles were removed in the fiscal year 2011/12 that were subject to a lower-level PCN?

The Council did not remove any vehicles in the fiscal year 2011/12 that were subject to a lower-level parking charge notice.

3. How many vehicles were removed in the fiscal year 2011/12 that were classified as abandoned?

Between April 2011 and March 2012 (2011/12 financial year) the Council removed 74 cars which were classified as abandoned.

4. How many vehicles were removed in the fiscal year 2011/12 belonging to persistent evaders and of those how many were subject to a lower-level PCN?

The Council has interpreted this request regarding “persistent evaders” to relate to vehicle keepers/owners with outstanding unpaid PCN and can confirm in this case it did not remove any vehicles in the fiscal year 2011/12 belonging to such keepers/owners.

5. How much gross revenue was generated in the fiscal year 2011/12 by vehicle removals?

The Council generated no gross revenue in the fiscal year 2011/12 by vehicle removals.

6. How much gross revenue was generated in the fiscal year 2011/12 by vehicle clamping?

The Council generated no gross revenue in the fiscal year 2011/12 by vehicle clamping.

Please note that the information that you have requested is owned by the Coventry City Council and may be subject to copyright protection. Under the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations 2005, you are free to use this information for your own use or for the purposes of news reporting. However, any other type of re-use under the Regulations, for example publication of the information or circulation to the public, may require permission of the copyright owner and may be subject to terms and conditions.

If you wish to apply to reuse the information you have requested or have any other issues relating to this request please do not hesitate to contact me.

While we trust you are happy with the way we have handled your request, you have a right to make representations about the outcome or handling of it – in the first instance this must be made in writing within 40 working days of the date of this letter, to the Council's Information Governance Team at:

Council House, Room 21a
Lower Ground Floor
Earl Street, Coventry.
CV1 5RR
infogov@coventry.gov.uk

If after doing this you are still dissatisfied, the Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

Yours sincerely

Karyn Wheatley
Information Governance Assistant